



FARAD CONTINUATION

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 1748 OF 2000

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's Orders
or directions and Registrar's Orders

Court's or Judge's Orders

Mr. S.A. Doke i/b Mahesh Menon & Co. for the
petitioner.

Mr. Sunit Purohit i/b Khaitan & Co. for the
respondents.

CORAM : D.G. KARNIK, J.

DATE : 8TH JULY 2010

P.C. :

1. The respondent no.1A has expired in the year 2002. On 24 June 2010, counsel for the petitioner sought time but till today no steps have been taken for bringing the legal heirs of respondent no.1A on record. The writ petition against respondent no.1A stands dismissed.

(D.G. KARNIK, J.)