



2021:BHC-AS:16777

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 1748 OF 2000

National Co-op.consumers Federation Of India      ...Petitioner  
Ltd

V/S

Shri Thomas Mathew And Ors      ....Respondent

Sodalai Mani i/by Mahesh Menon And Co. For Petitioner  
Mr. Sachin Kudalkar i/by M/s. Madekar & Co. For Res.Nos. 1a  
& 1b.

**CORAM : SMT. DR. SHALINI PHANSALKAR-JOSHI, J**

**DATE : 3rd October, 2017**

**P.C. :**

At the request of learned advocate for the petitioner, Stand Over  
to 10/10/2017.

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I )**