



2021:BHC-AS:16777

Board Sr.No.:-51

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 1748 OF 2000

National Co-op.consumers Federation Of India ....PETITIONER  
Ltd

V/S

Shri Thomas Mathew And Ors .....RESPONDENT

Adv Mehesh Menon a/w Adv Ameya Kadam for the Petitioner.  
Adv Sachin Kudalkar i/b M/S. MADEKAR and CO. for  
Respondent

**CORAM :** HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE RAJESH S. PATIL J

**DATE :** 15th April, 2026

**P.C. :**

S. O. to 19/06/2026 .

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I )**